

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE, 2023

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION MONTHLY BARRELS			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	6,146	688	2,839	16,215	33,093,573	3,827,392	12,126,733	404,224	59.31	7,695,837	4,434,770	10,188	1,491,473
02	2,829	230	811	5,726	25,490,767	1,047,838	8,701,470	290,049	64.43	7,137,541	1,584,697	2,284	615,248
03	3,879	1,366	1,147	4,170	4,179,209	1,336,987	1,576,578	52,553	51.08	433,810	1,146,714	5,957	778,100
04	816	121	175	803	309,508	58,263	117,455	3,915	55.46	3,306	117,878	180	109,972
05	628	274	121	1,043	1,724,496	1,423,470	130,878	4,363	63.52		131,322	51	107,969
06	1,903	263	382	2,476	8,533,108	142,247	550,261	18,342	92.97	166,358	378,200	242	417,852
6E	942	53	33	4,241	426,763	21,362	141,657	4,722	65.05	19,561	117,340	8	165,764
7B	3,578	678	315	6,303	1,193,798	191,430	484,288	16,143	53.82	114,936	387,555	134	466,036
7C	5,763	999	834	11,464	26,036,111	2,936,149	10,709,687	356,990	54.92	8,856,102	1,856,817	11,894	1,063,267
08	19,554	2,329	4,938	43,200	37,828,395	3,250,780	65,401,478	2,180,049	49.18	59,513,197	5,833,095	173,125	3,666,098
8A	3,522	622	733	17,860	9,258,907	901,316	5,746,497	191,550	34.53	4,684,644	1,081,113	1,036	793,234
09	5,247	959	419	11,799	1,263,277	258,420	510,574	17,019	52.42	20,934	498,736	1,215	686,038
10	2,472	398	426	5,109	3,546,146	163,420	467,616	15,587	85.20	12,123	463,852	362	505,692
TOTAL	57,279	8,980	13,173	130,409	52,884,058	5,559,074	106,665,172	3,555,506	57.05	88,658,349	18,032,089	206,676	10,866,743

ON JUNE 30, 1998 THE TEXAS RAILROAD COMMISSION ADOPTED THE USE OF PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT FACTORS TO BE APPLIED TO PRELIMINARY MONTHLY CRUDE OIL AND GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION TO ESTIMATE ACTUAL PRODUCTION. THESE FACTORS CAN BE VIEWED ON OUR WEBSITE: WWW.RRC.TEXAS.GOV.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

FINAL STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF MAY, 2023

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		%	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	MONTHLY	DAILY	UNDER PRODUCED	PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	STOCK BARRELS
01	6,938	112	3,284	19,126	32,933,790	411,637	14,230,215	459,039	56.35	8,715,057	5,561,490	10,047	1,719,922
02	3,115	38	1,102	5,809	28,044,705	233,715	9,475,403	305,658	65.92	7,414,927	2,063,331	6,200	692,356
03	5,424	191	1,713	5,348	4,292,651	99,131	2,650,563	85,502	37.45	443,793	2,187,689	7,046	1,108,782
04	1,013	24	192	928	315,689	14,407	143,682	4,635	52.89	5,534	139,669	11	142,790
05	909	11	248	1,395	1,776,672	2,759	566,071	18,260	68.08		556,427	487	181,633
06	2,247	42	427	2,706	8,802,404	55,689	653,754	21,089	92.35	194,106	466,018	527	463,491
6E	1,027	1	33	4,429	440,894	31	181,060	5,841	58.93	22,945	162,795	8	170,520
7B	4,352	173	366	7,237	1,413,459	55,800	596,466	19,241	56.42	125,495	450,118	1,344	579,060
7C	6,873	62	1,065	13,880	26,851,845	86,731	12,998,623	419,310	51.48	10,321,568	2,682,282	14,462	1,314,504
08	22,090	284	5,398	48,164	47,032,451	1,491,775	76,003,950	2,451,740	47.95	66,703,985	9,255,872	101,139	4,396,002
8A	4,267	47	779	19,830	9,524,643	10,726	6,730,342	217,108	29.30	5,088,737	1,606,290	1,165	1,022,652
09	6,584	139	462	14,222	1,372,380	36,487	671,254	21,653	50.16	22,248	632,357	1,326	861,031
10	3,179	45	447	6,945	4,336,424	208,816	593,454	19,144	84.63	12,824	568,823	283	642,823
TOTAL	68,018	1,169	15,516	150,019	67,138,007	2,707,704	125,494,837	4,048,221	52.67	99,071,219	26,333,161	144,045	13,295,566

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

*CUMULATIVE STATEMENT FROM JANUARY, 2023 THRU JUNE, 2023
IN BARRELS

RRC DIST	TOTAL ALLOWABLE		REPORTED PRODUCTION		DELINQUENT	NET UNDER PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED
	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	DELQ ALLOWABLE CUMULATIVE	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	
01	189,210,868	1,045,364	79,195,252	437,543	5,079,260	110,015,616	607,821	57.20
02	163,116,345	901,195	57,969,340	320,273	1,384,727	105,147,005	580,922	64.16
03	25,937,090	143,299	14,814,445	81,848	1,464,261	11,122,645	61,451	40.91
04	1,855,213	10,250	856,351	4,731	87,190	998,862	5,519	52.20
05	9,947,899	54,961	2,954,875	16,325	1,428,707	6,993,024	38,636	65.27
06	22,072,120	121,945	3,951,324	21,831	340,815	18,120,796	100,114	81.56
6E	2,720,121	15,028	1,003,709	5,545	21,393	1,716,412	9,483	62.83
7B	7,810,126	43,150	3,502,254	19,349	274,965	4,307,872	23,801	53.93
7C	160,759,143	888,172	75,865,498	419,146	3,231,360	84,893,645	469,026	52.10
08	898,186,020	4,962,354	455,847,426	2,518,494	15,916,681	442,338,594	2,443,860	48.63
8A	58,828,343	325,018	39,663,919	219,138	936,131	19,164,424	105,880	32.02
09	8,242,498	45,539	3,880,776	21,441	316,019	4,361,722	24,098	51.58
10	23,863,975	131,845	3,492,766	19,297	400,134	20,371,209	112,548	84.78
TOTAL	572,549,761	3,163,258	742,997,935	4,104,961	881,643	170,448,174	941,703	29.82

* INCLUDES ALL CORRECTED AND LATE REPORTS RECEIVED FOR JANUARY 2023 THRU JUNE, 2023